2/17/2004 GTON11

i - C'stal

s Filbock

41-1-12

63.00 Ja

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

12-17-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ited States Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADE2906785				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Lee Tennis, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  X No			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State	Name: Luck Stone Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 29682 City: Richmond			
Other	State: Virginia			
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s)_October 31, 2001  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Zip: 23242  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment X Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	X Corporation Citizenship Virginia  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73/004,586 76/672,343 13	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 998,468 1,477,103 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John H. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b) & 3.41) \$_80.00			
Internal Address: John H. Thomas, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: <u>536 Granite Avenue</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed			
	8. Payment Information:			
City: Richmond State: Virginia Zip: 23226 Zip: Phone Number: 804 344 8130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _ U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #			
Fax Number: 804 644 3643 Email Address: jthomas@ip-counsel.net	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2127</u> Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	November 17, 2004  Date			
John H. Thomas  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0386

## ARTICLES OF MERGER

of

LUCK STONE, LLC LUCK SAND & GRAVEL, LLC LEE TENNIS, LLC

and

## LUCK EARTHSCAPES SUPPLY, LLC with and into LUCK STONE CORPORATION

- Plan of Merger. Attached as the Appendix is the plan of merger ("Plan") by which each of Luck Stone, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, Luck Sand & Gravel, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, Lee Tennis, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, and Luck Earthscapes Supply, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (individually, a "Merged Company" and together, the "Merged Companies"), shall be merged into Luck Stone Corporation, a Virginia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- Adoption of the Plan. The Plan was adopted by unanimous written consent of the directors of the Surviving Corporation. The Plan does not require the approval of the shareholders of the Surviving Corporation because the articles of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation will not differ from its articles of incorporation before the merger; each shareholder of the Surviving Corporation whose shares were outstanding immediately before the effective date of the merger will hold the same number of shares of the Surviving Corporation, with identical designations, preferences, limitations and relative rights, immediately after the merger; and the number of voting and participating shares of the Surviving Corporation after the merger will be identical to the number of voting and participating shares of the Corporation immediately before the merger. The Plan was adopted by the sole member of each Merged Company in accordance with Virginia Code Section 13.1-1071.
- 3. <u>Effective Time</u>. The effective date of the certificate of merger issued by the Virginia State Corporation Commission, and the date on which the merger of the Merged Companies with and into the Surviving Corporation shall be effective, shall be October 31, 2001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0387

Date:		2001.
Louit.	 	~~~.

LUCK STONE CORPORATION

V: Towns It Parks

Vice President - Finance

LUCK STONE, LLC

By: Charles S. Luck, IV

Manager

LUCK SAND & GRAVEL, LLC

By: Charles S. Luck, IV

Manager

LEE TENNIS, LLC

By: Charles S. Luck, IV

Manager

LUCK EARTHSCAPES SUPPLY, LLC

Charles S. Luck, IV

Manager

#902229

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0388